12/20/2016 [#9486] Campaign to Prevent Fraud and Protect Seniors - Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.442 : Help and Support

Phil replied a month ago (Mon, 21 Nov at 10:38 AM)
to : pdc@pdc.wa.gov

Ah, you sent the email to seattlecfo.org and not Seattlecfo.com.

The committee prepared a $47,500 contribution check payable to Know Your Ballot PAC on October 11, but did not mail
the check until October 12, after receiving 10 donations from at least 10 registered voters.

Therefore we believe that the contribution was permissible.

Please let me know if you have questions or require additional information.

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/9486
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